Louis J. Nanni Memorial Scholarship Application



North Towns Federal Credit Union's Louis J. Nanni Scholarship was established in memory of Mr. Nanni to recognize his great vision and help make possible the pursuit of higher education to a member. Mr. Nanni was founder, CEO and Treasurer of the credit union for 39 years and was dedicated to his vision of making North Towns FCU successful in fulfilling the needs of as many members in as many ways he could.

Mr. Nanni was a man of great vision and gentle nature. He was compassionate to everyone, whether in business or his personal life. He was dedicated to his family and community and will always be remembered for his good deeds and sense of humor.

Award & Eligibility

One \$500 scholarship will be awarded. Eligibility is open to all North Towns members in good standing who are high school seniors attending an accredited college, university or other institution of higher learning during the next academic year.

Application Process

To apply, eligible members will need the following items:

- Completed application (on following page)
- High school transcript (official transcript not necessary)
- Signed letter of recommendation from applicant's teacher, guidance counselor or coach
- Typed, double spaced 300-500 word essay on how Mr. Nanni's vision coincides with your vision for your future and how this scholarship will help you achieve it.
- Name of the accredited college, university or other institution of higher learning that you will be attending during the next academic year.

Selection Process & Deadline

All eligible applications and essays will be evaluated by the Scholarship Committee. The winner will be notified and announced at North Town's Annual Meeting in March. The Scholarship Committee's decision is final. Applications must be returned to North Town's Office no later than: **Friday, February 24, 2023**.



Louis J. Nanni Memorial Scholarship Application

Name			
Address			
City/Town	State	Zip	
Email:			
Phone #	Graduation Date		
High School Currently Attending			
College You Will Be Attending		·	
Course of Study			
Please list below or attach a separate sheet of awards you know you will be receiving:			
Certification and Release A			
I certify this information is true, completed confirm and/or verify this application. I public and media announcements. In accordance and evaluation by the Scholar	authorize release of my nam ddition, I give permission to c	e, school, and any award granted in	
Name		Date	
Name		Date	
Must be signed by applican	nt and parent/guard	dian.	
Completed Scholarship Application mus February 24, 2023. Remember to include Federal Credit Union, Attn: Scholarship	de all required documents. The	ne mailing address is: North Towns	
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY – Applicant is an	eligible member of North To	wns FCU.	
Employee Initials		Data	

